10092277
800233728
900200575
890202190
900468762
900071493
900710698
900077504

9200334970

900337977
811016430
900168438
900863109
901445513
200459717
200963668
9201252370
201086260
200354975
830129192
860536371
200718630
200242553
200311569
805023628
9200064232
901218732
200141893
200594803
800236419
200062314
200211688
200206898
200371693
200352493
200533256
901241198
200491400
901414447
830511455
901296277
200867612
200021988
901407945
201087810
811008049
200337321
6556927
70191653
890907245

ACUNA ARANGO AUGUSTO
AGRICOLA TIERRA SANTA S.AS.
AGRO ATLANTIDA S.AS.

AGRO INVERSIONES S.A.

AGRO MACA SM S.AS.
AGROCACHACA LTDA.
AGROCARNES LA BONITA S.AS.
AGROCERDQOS S.A.
AGRODURANGO SOCIEDAD POR ACCIONES
SIMPLIFICADA

AGROENCANAL G&G S.AS.
AGROFAR S.A.

AGROGANADERA Y CONSULTORES ASOCIADOS S.AS.

AGROGANADERQOS DEL VALLE S.AS.
AGROINDUSTRIALR G S A S

AGROINDUSTRIAS EL MOLINO DE LA COSTA S.AS.
AGROINDUSTRIAS EL SAMAN S.AS.
AGROINVERSIONES ACEVEDO S.AS.
AGROINVERSIONES DE LA HUERTA S.AS.
AGROPECUARIA & MOVILIDAD S.AS.
AGROPECUARIA ALDUQUE E.U.
AGROPECUARIA ALFA S.AS.

AGROPECUARIA BELLAVISTA BA S.AS.
AGROPECUARIA CIENFUEGOS S.A.
AGROPECUARIA CRIADERO VILLA MARIA SAS
AGROPECUARIA DE OCCIDENTE S.A.
AGROPECUARIA DOBLE A S.A.
AGROPECUARIA EL GUASIMO S.AS.
AGROPECUARIA EL LLANITO S.AS.
AGROPECUARIA EL NOVILLAL S.AS.
AGROPECUARIA EL PORFIN Y COMPANIA S EN C
AGROPECUARIA GOLOSO DEL VALLE S.A.
AGROPECUARIA HUNGRIA S.AS.
AGROPECUARIA JAS Y CIA. LTDA.
AGROPECUARIA LA BAITA S.AS.
AGROPECUARIA LA MONTANITA S.A.S.
AGROPECUARIA LOS PINOS AS S.AS.
AGROPECUARIA MACPORK S.AS.
AGROPECUARIA PORCIGAN S.AS.
AGROPECUARIA PORK10 S.A.S
AGROPECUARIA SANTA MARIA S.A.
AGROPECUARIA VALLEJUELOS S.A.S

AGROPECUARIA Y GENETICA VISTA HERMOSA S.AS.

AGROPIG S.AS.
AGROPORCICOLA SANTACRUZ SAS
AGRORINCON S.AS.

AGROSIGO S.AS.

AGROVERSALLES S.AS.

ARANA VASQUEZ RAUL

ARANGO BEDOYA JHON JAIRO
ARANGO HERMANQOS S.A.

NO. DOCUMENTO ”
CONTRIBUYENTE CONTRIBUYENTE CATEGORIA

CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B

CATEGORIA B

CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B



70976265
6318380
900433736
64560029
901224438
900652085
860058831
890204199
14887526
700013048
1053835133
15263251
900569289
71274677
8151832
10237188
70975818
70975576
3464400
1128276218
7331984
12720947
14873340
15927378
98524628
4602732
900221872
900658918
900991004
901129605
900798167
900812273
43362483
75092621
80124029
12124338
15430844
900746884
7689981
901407779
901164621
901223596
900331744
900475368
900697768
900693493
10156633
901247405
830500836
900748956

900365469
900169541

ARANGO PEREZ JHON JADER
ARCILA GOMEZ GONZALO

ARGUTY S.AS.

ARIAS PINEDA ADRIANA MARIA

ARM BUFALINO Y OTRAS ACTIVIDADES S.A.S
AVICOLA CAMPOFRESCO S.AS.
AVICOLA LOS CAMBULOS S.A.
AVIMOL S.AS.

AYALA IGLESIAS HUGO MARINO
BARRENECHE ARROYAVE SEBASTIAN
BARRENECHE ARROYAVE SEBASTIAN
BEDOYA ANCIZAR ANTONIO
BETANAGRO S.AS.

BETANCUR PENAGOS ALEJANDRO
BETANCUR ROLDAN RUBEN DARIO
BLANDON MONTES HERNANDO
BUILES GIL FRANCISCO ELADIO
BUILES PEMBERTHY RODRIGO IVAN
BUILES YEPES MARCO ANTONIO
CADAVID MIRA JOHAN SEBASTIAN
CALDERON MARINO JAIRO ENRIQUE
CALLE CALDERON ARMANDO LUIS
CALLE PAREJA LUIS BERNARDO
CANAVAL SANCHEZ JOSE IGNACIO
CANO CORREA FRANCISCO JAVIER
CARDONA RESTREPO JAIME DE JESUS
CARDONA RIOS S.AS.

CARNES DON MATIAS S.AS.

CARNES FINAS PORKYDABAS S.AS.
CARNES GRILLE S.AS.

CARNES LOS ARRAYANES HJC S.AS.
CARNES Y PORCINOS S.AS.

CASAS MUNERA GLADIS ALICIA
CASTANO ROZO CESAR AUGUSTO
CASTELBLANCO ALFONSO JORGE ELIECER
CASTRO PAREDES CARLOS MAURICIO

CEBALLOS ECHEVERRI JUAN CARLOS DE JESUS

CEBARTE S.AS.

CEDENO MEDINA JUAN CARLOS
CERCALDAS SAS

CERDI INVERSIONES JAL S.AS.
CERDO MAGRO S.AS.
CERDON S.AS.

CERPALMAS S.AS.
CERSABANA S.A.S.

CERYOL S.AS.

CIFUENTES ABUCHAIBE JAIME
COLCERDOS AP S.AS.
COMERCIAL FLORESTA S.AS.

COMERCIALIZADORA DE CARNE PORCINA S.AS.
COMERCIALIZADORA GANADERA Y LECHERA JHONATAN

LTDA.
COMERCIALIZADORA LA POSADA S.AS.

CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B

CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B



900188755
816003954
75046130
900038527
1037545939
18469378
43201425
30738554
8244864
900542406
71525979
98520099
71276303
800205697
830080157
900892291
10125669
1037604982
901042922
811003954
890700256
9005623702
6145718
96354844
901397473
800253667
811029868
6747680
70191995
16690341
70693463
1032435262
9868225
901402143
901274485
1152693539
3337238
14218222
4377404
70976688
10540255
9921117
900864810
901293809
901151569
832010401
900153363
900251223
900390225
800212192
900877465
900198441
900470503

CONSUMAX DE URABA S.AS.

COOPERATIVA DE PORCICULTORES DEL EJE CAFETERO

CORREA ISAZA HERNESTO DE JESUS
CORREDOCR LOPEZ S.AS.

CORTES GOMEZ LUIS ELIDO

DAMELINES VALENCIA GERMAN DARIO

DE LOS RIOS MAYA ADRIANA PATRICIA
DELGADO OREJUELA SANDRA DEL ROSARIO
DIEZ ESCOBAR VIRGILIO DE JESUS
DISTRIBUIDORA DE CARNES SANTA SOFIA S.AS.
ECHAVARRIA ECHAVARRIA DIEGO ALONSO
ECHAVARRIA ECHAVARRIA RAMIRO DE JESUS
ECHAVARRIA MUNOZ DELIO ALBERTO

EGOZ INDUSTRIA AGROPECUARIA DEL TOLIMA S.A.S.

EL CERDITO DE LA CORTE LIMITADA

EL RETIRO INVERSIONES S.A.S.

ESCOBAR GONZALEZ JAIME EDUARDO
ESCOBAR MONTOYA JUAN CAMILO
FINCA DON PEDRO PMO S.AS.

FINTER S.AS.

FONDO GANADERO DEL TOLIMA S.A.
FRIGOPORCINOS BELLO S.AS.

GALLEGO MARIN MARTIN HORACIO
GALLEGO RESTREPO MAURICIO
GANADERIA SAN JOSE S.A.S
GANADERIA Y PORCICULTURA EL CASTILLO S.AS.
GANADOS Y PORCINOS S.AS.

GARCIA MENDOZA DANIEL EDUARDO
GARCIA MONSALVE NELSON

GARCIA RINCON HECTOR FABIO
GIRALDO FRANCO VICTOR JULIO
GIRALDO HINCAPIE ANDRES FELIPE
GIRALDO PUENTES JUAN GUILLERMO
GLOBAPORK S.A.S

GOBETA ZOMAC S.AS.

GOMEZ BEDOYA MIGUEL ANGEL
GOMEZ GAVIRIA ABELARDO ALFONSO
GOMEZ LEON CIRO RODRIGO

GOMEZ LONDONO ANDRES

GOMEZ MCEWEN IVAN DARIO
GONZALEZ MEJIA FELIPE

GRAJALES GIRALDO GILBERTO DE JESUS
GRANJA LA CAROLA S.AS.

GRANJA LA DIVISA S.AS.

GRANJA LA ROSA S.AS.

GRANJA PORCICOLA DOS PORTADAS S.AS.
GRANJA PORCICOLA EL ARBOLITO LIMITADA
GRANJA PORCICOLA LA VENTURA S.A.
GRANJA PORCICOLA MEMBRILLAL S.A.S.
GRANJA PORCINA LA CRUZ LTDA.
GRANJA SAN ESTEBAN S.AS.

GRANJA TODOFIERRO LTDA.

GRANJAS CAMPEON S.AS.

CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B



890302046
900855363
2691062
3015716
98662498
900092454
901245828
1039623905
1037590157
6273174
900556971
15481495
805027988
900551006
901199447
901141573

201189088

819000290
901298786
900360725
901399676
900473003
900713049
900876238
901271501
900297423
900852857
901118331
900024694
800085445
900138756
901159517
901245255
900354750
901031459
832011309
900893159
900862240
901379477
901245631
900312196
900421721
900189954
900778217
8110005667
900481683
800222689
900297047
890942986
900742425
901293482

GRANJAS PARAISO S.AS.

GRUPO BELLOTA S.A.S.

GUERRERO COBO JOSE IGNACIO
GUEVARA RODRIGUEZ JAIME DARIO
GUZMAN PALACIO OSCAR FELIPE
HACIENDA AGROPECUARIA LA BACHUE S.A.
HACIENDA LA PACHECA

HENAO OSPINA CATALINA

HENAO PAREJA MARIA DEL PILAR
HERNANDEZ FLOREZ ALIRIO DE JESUS
HOCOTEC+ S.AS.

HOLGUIN MORENO RAUL

INDUSTRIA DE ALIMENTOS CARBEL S.A.
INDUSTRIAS CARNICAS DE COLOMBIA S.AS.
INVEPORC S.A.S.

INVERSIONES ADEGOS S.AS.

INVERSIONES AGROINDUSTRIALES DE ANTIOQUIA ZOMAC

S.AS.

INVERSIONES AGROPECUARIAS DEL CARIBE INACAR S.A.

INVERSIONES AGROPECUARIAS FC S.A.S.
INVERSIONES AGROPECUARIAS GARCIA PATINO S.AS.
INVERSIONES AGROPECUARIAS LOM S.A.S
INVERSIONES AGROPECUARIAS SAN CARLOS S.AS.
INVERSIONES AGROPORC S.AS.

INVERSIONES ALVJAR S.AS.

INVERSIONES CARGRAN S.AS.

INVERSIONES CARLIN Y COMPANIA S.AS.
INVERSIONES CERDICOL S.AS.

INVERSIONES EL CONDOR 11 S.AS.

INVERSIONES EL ENCANTO S.AS.

INVERSIONES J. V. LTDA.

INVERSIONES JAIBU S.AS.

INVERSIONES LA MARGARITA ALG S.AS.
INVERSIONES LA PALMERA CO S.AS.

INVERSIONES LA UNION G M S.AS.

INVERSIONES LOS ENCUENTROS S.A.S.
INVERSIONES LOS GAQUES LTDA.

INVERSIONES MONTEGAN S.AS.

INVERSIONES PATINO VERGARA S.AS.
INVERSIONES PEMBERTHY S.AS.

INVERSIONES PORCICOLA GALINDO & RINCON S.A.S.
INVERSIONES PORCICOLAS LAS MARGARITAS S.AS.
INVERSIONES PORCICOLAS S.AS.

INVERSIONES PUERCO RICO S.A.

INVERSIONES REIMARO S.AS.

INVERSIONES RESTREPO VALENCIA S.AS.
INVERSIONES SARMIENTO SL S.AS.

INVERSIONES SOGA S.A.

INVERSIONES SURAMERICANAS Y COLOMBIANAS S.AS.

INVERSIONES TRIBILIN S.A.S.
INVERSIONES URIEL GOMEZ ACEVEDO S.AS.
INVERSIONES VAMORA S.A.S.

CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B

CATEGORIA B

CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B



900107781

891304762
860026895
900308716
901229752
10279502
18187599
1015426480
900204816
900773151
816002230
900606843
900417441
901156702
891101873
900459842
18464517
900640669
10213409
8295979
71905885
98772850
39178297
65780405
15455573
14227699
70000993
816004842
900221625
900127414
10258353
71174931
16072469
79373690
24370823
830127805
901315814
900392820
901050512
1086278456
1035832742
80140355
19294924
6755181
5598435
802000469
901176125
1044101165
71599514
17192059
900995095
901075820

INVERSIONES Y ASESORIAS AGROPECUARIAS SANTIANA

LTDA.

ITALCOL DE OCCIDENTE S.A.
ITALCOL S.A.

JA INVERSIONES S.AS.

JACQUELINE LIZARAZO S.AS.
JARAMILLO MUNOZ GUIDO

JHON FREYDE CHIMBACO CASTANEDA
JIMENEZ ABRIL CARLOS STEVEN

LA CAPADOCIA LIMITADA

LA CORONA JMP S.AS.

LA ESTRELLA S.A.S

LA MARIANA COLOMBIA S.AS.

LA PORCHETTA S.AS.

LA TERESITA S.A.S.

LAS BRISAS AGROPECUARIAS S. EN C.
LAS LAJAS AGROPECUARIA S.AS.
LATORRE VALENCIA LUIS EVELIO

LOM AGRO S.AS

LONDONO TRUJILLO JOSE HERNAN
LOPERA GARCIA RODRIGO DE JESUS
LOPERA PALACIO FRANCISCO JOSE
LOPEZ ARISTIZABAL SANTIAGO

LOPEZ OSORIO SANDRA MILENA
LOPEZ PRIETO MARYLIN

LOPEZ VANEGAS JOSE JAVIER
LOZANO CAMPOS JAIRO HERNANDO
LUIS HENAO GALLEGO

MAGRO S.A.

MAJUALGA S. EN C.

MAPRI S.AS.

MARIN MARMOLEJO GUSTAVO ADOLFO
MARIN OSORIO JOSE LUIS

MARQUEZ PINO LEONARDO DAVID
MARTINEZ CUADROS JOSE DALMIRO
MARTINEZ SUAREZ DIANA MARIA
MAXIPORCINOS S.A.

MAZCARNES S.A.S.

MEGACERDOS J.H.S.AS.
MEGAPORCINOS S.A.S.

MOLINA MOLINA MARY LUZ
MONTOYA LOPERA MATEO
MONTOYA MUNOZ FRANK GILBERT
MORENO GARCIA EDILBERTO
MORENO GARCIA ORLANDO
MOSQUERA VARGAS JOSE ROMALDO
MR PIG DE COLOMBIA S.AS.
MUNDICERDOS AP S.AS.

MUNO?Z BUILES EDISON JAVIER
MUNOZ TUBERQUIA ARLEY HUMBERTO
MUNOZ VARGAS EDGAR ALBERTO
MYCER S.AS.

NATHUPIG S.AS.

CATEGORIA B

CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B



900855431
901109942
60380303
70074592
901064164
11388676
70251642
42902037
70142920
8270297
71905834
71906498
12752633
1057489233
37842469
98522736
70979006
17640562
70109331
52123042
1152447630
1017210302
79433966
1032463985
7731505
900627262
900940037
901111211
900423034
900031737
900667166
900677166
900748063
900015798
830500366
901110541
901123494
900462032
800178800
901104641
900208066
901288532
900608050
9005619982
901126562
900154466
900609618
900672444
900997380
800049372
900477015
900724611
900578839

NATUPOR S.AS.

NEXTPORK S.A.S

NINO LAZARO BELLA LUZ

NORENA MUNETON JULIO CESAR
ORGANIZACION PRO CAMPO DE LA SABANA S.A.S.
ORTIZ VALENCIA ENRIQUE

OSORIO ARISMENDY LUIS FERNANDO
OSORNO BERRIO CLAUDIA ALEJANDRA
OSORNO GIRALDO CAMILO AUGUSTO
PALACIO RESTREPO BERNARDO ALFONSO
PALACIO TAMAYO JAIME ORLANDO
PALACIO VELEZ DANIEL FERNANDO
PANTOJA GUERRERO ALIRIO HERNEY
PARRA AVILA JHON ALEXION

PARRA HERNANDEZ ADRIANA KATALINA
PATINO BETANCUR JOHN FREDY
PEMBERTHY CORDOBA EDISON ALEJANDRO
PERDOMO MAZABEL JADER

PEREZ AGUDELO NATALIO DE JESUS
PEREZ CAMARGO ADRIANA PATRICIA
PEREZ MADRIGAL JORGE LUIS

PEREZ TAMAYO RAUL

PINTO GUERRERO RICARDO

PINTO QUINTERO RASHEED FERNANDO
POLANIA ROA JOSE GENTIL
PORCIAGRO S.ASS.
PORCICASTILLO G S.AS.

PORCICOLA AVILONIA S.AS.
PORCICOLA EL PROGRESO S.AS.
PORCICOLA EL RECUERDO LTDA.
PORCICOLA GRANJA LA SIERRA
PORCICOLA GRANJA LA SIERRA S.AS.
PORCICOLA LA DINASTIA S.AS.
PORCICOLA LA FLORESTA S.A.S.
PORCICOLA LA GALICIA S.AS.
PORCICOLA LA GUZMANA S.AS.
PORCICOLA LA HONDITA S.AS.
PORCICOLA LA SORIA S.AS.
PORCICOLA LIDER DE COLOMBIA S.AS.
PORCICOLA LOS CLAVELES S.AS.
PORCICOLA PRADERA S.A.
PORCICOLA SAN DIMAS S.A.
PORCICOLA SJ S.AS.

PORCICOLA VILLA ANA S.AS.
PORCICOLA ZARAGOZA S.AS.
PORCIGENES S.A.

PORCISOCIOS S.AS.

PORCIVAL COLOMBIA S.AS.

PORCRIO S.AS.

PRODUCTORA DE ALIMENTOS Y SERVICIOS PAS S.AS.

PRODUCTORES DE CARNE DE CERDO S.AS.
PROMOTORA DE CARNES S.A.S
PROMOTORA PORCINA S.AS.

CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B



900171658
1075244052
23543971
70975429
386047
70976903
70976174
9728206
18913389
10271374
94472158
70136346
41922587
3016840
19409371
80578890
8269864
16550969
3171251
900504833
1094895241
900231957
3096675
74338833
900433628
42883377
70190497
71796568
3487766
92497577
901201160
890900291
19320002
900812759
900860606
900913855
900849998
901370428
80718694
3406420
901358217
901010840
901416131
900669827
901073182
901299735
70140958
3469238
900431274
79454929
70045004
80795191
15513342

PROMOTORAS AGROINDUSTRIALES S.A.
PUENTES ANDRADE JORGE EDUARDO
PULIDO DE RODRIGUEZ CLARA STELLA
QUERUBIN ALVAREZ JHON JAIRO
QUEVEDO CASTILLO JEREMIAS
RAMIREZ GALLEGO LUBIN HERNEY
RAMIREZ GALLEGO OSVALDO DE JESUS
RAMIREZ GARCIA FANOR

RAMIREZ ROJAS JAIRO

RENDON MEJIA CARLOS ENRIQUE
RENGIFO CIFUENTES JUAN PABLO
RESTREPO JAVIER EMILIO

RESTREPO RODRIGUEZ JOHANA ALEXANDRA
RINCON AGUDELO JOSE RODRIGO
ROA BRAVO JOSE OCTAVIANO
ROJAS HOMEZ CARLOS ALBEIRO
ROLDAN RESTREPO JAIME IVAN
ROSERO VELEZ NESTOR HERMENDARES
RUIZ DELGADO HOLMAN GERNEY
SYLNORTEY CIAS.AS.

SALAZAR RESTREPO SEBASTIAN

SAN JOSE INVERSIONES S.AS.
SANCHEZ BARACALDO HENRY
SARMIENTO SUAREZ JOSE ANTONIO
SER DOS DE PRADO S.AS.

SERNA ZAPATA LUZ GABRIELA

SIERRA BETANCUR NESTOR EMILIO
SIERRA MARIN IGNACIO ANDRES
SIERRA SIERRA FRANCISCO ALVARO
SIERRA VALVERDE ALBERTO
SOCIEDAD PORCICOLA LA UNION S.AS.
SOLLA S.A.

SORZA HERNANDEZ LUIS ENRIQUE
SSSS.AS.

SUPER CERDO EL FORTIN S.AS.

SUPER CERDODROMO S.AS.

SUPER PORKI S.A.S.

SUPERMERCADOS MERCACENTRO S.A.S
TABORDA LOPEZ YOVANY

TAMAYO VASQUEZ JAIRO DE JESUS
TAYRONAMA

TEQUENDAMA AGROPECUARIA S.AS.
TERRA PORCI SAS

TERRAZAS AGROPECUARIAS S.A.S.
TIENDA CARPES S.AS.
TIERRA & GANADO S.AS.

TOBON MARIN RIGOBERTO DE JESUS
TOBON PEREZ JESUS OCTAVIO
TOPIGENETICA S.AS.

TORO PEDROZA HENRY

VALENCIA GIRALDO ELKIN DE JESUS
VARGAS BORRAY DIEGO ALEJANDRO
VASQUEZ ORTIZ JUAN CARLOS

CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B



70976254
815004569
8152199
8152718
8354928
32560658
14899747
9200590446
901195925
13925162
12993648
9200838377
3466076
3464530
9200840706

VASQUEZ YEPES LUIS ERNESTO

VELASCO AYALDE Y COMPANIA LIMITADA
VELEZ AGUDELO CESAR AUGUSTO

VELEZ AGUDELO GABRIEL JAIME

VELEZ ARISTIZABAL VIRGILIO ORLADO DE JESUS
VELEZ MUNERA SANDRA PATRICIA

VELEZ RACINES CAMILO ALFONSO
VELSAGRO S.AS.

VILLA GRACIELA S.A.S

VILLAMIZAR MANRIQUE LUIS ALBERTO
VILLOTA LOPEZ EDGAR FERNANDO
VILTRAGO S.AS.

YEPES DUQUE OSCAR IVAN

YEPES NORENA PEDRO LEON

ZAITANA INVERSIONES S.AS.

CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B
CATEGORIA B



